Salary Slip Oct 2004

EMP_ID EMP_NAM GROSS
3 Ms Manju Bagai 28973
12 SH R S ANTIL 27296
21 Dr Pooran Pal 20423
31 SH PRITHVI SHAH 24280
35 Sh GIRISH CHOPRA 31071
36 ShKKChopra 26913
a7 Sh S CKalra 30260
49 Sh Jagbir Singh 23580
53 Sh P K Sharma 24807
60  Sh Deepak Sheopuri 20356
62 MS S K NARANG 19924
63 Ms Kamlesh Punj 15577
64 SH HARI MOHAN 16603
66  Sh Tapeshwar 20788
69 Sh G R Kapoor 19492
70 Ms Meena Grover 19235
71 Ms Sunita Sood 18628
73 Sh S K Arora 17950
74 Sh A K Behl 17573
75 Sh O P Malhotra 18628
76 Sh Sukhnandan Kumar 19060
77 Sh B K Grover 18371
78  Ms Ranjana Nagpal 18196
79 Sh K K Ahuja 14551
82 Ms R K Khemani 13696
83 Sh M S Rannot 13871
84 Ms Santosh Mehta 16061
85 Ms Deepa Charanjeet 16816
86  ShJLKhosla 19160
90 SH KULDEEP SINGH 15683
92  Sh Hemant Bhatnagar 15783
93 Ms Anuradha Vachani 15683
94 Ms Chanchal Bhatnagar 15683
95 Ms Davinder Kaur 17332
97 Ms Annamma Qureshi 14926
99 Ms Amita Khattar 14926
102  Ms Sunita Chaudhry 14171
104  Ms Neelam Sharma 13792
106  Sh D K Sethi 12659
107  Sh Sanjay Roy 13414
109 Ms Shakuntala 11200
115 Sh R KSingh 13097
126  Sh KL Ahuja 15783

127  Sh S M Gulati 15683



129
130
131
134
135
137
138
139
141
142
143
144
146
148
151
153
154
155
156
157
160
167
168
170
171
173
174
175
176
180
181
182
184
186
187
189
190
191
192
194
195
202
203
204
206
208
209

Sh Rajesh Suneri

Sh Hari Singh Bisht
Sh Baljeet Singh

Ms Shashi Khatter
Ms L K Pillai

Ms Veena Chanana
Ms Nirmal Dutta

Ms C P Chadha

Ms Swaran Lata Mehta
Ms Neelam Maini
Ms Sharda Papneja
Ms Shukla Bedi

Ms C P Trikha

Sh SR Verma

Ms Chander Prabha Il
Ms Sunita Batra

Sh Kedar Singh

Sh P K Batra

Sh V K Sharma

Sh Ram Niwas

Sh J B Ranga

MS KAMLESH PAUL
Sh Sohan Lal

Ms Anita Kumari Joiya
Ms Kamla Shah

Ms Anita Arora

Ms Subhadra Khanna
Ms Archana Rawat
Ms Madhu Bala Bali
Sh R S Rawat

Ms Rameshwari

Sh Bhairav Dutt

Sh J S Khan

Ms Shanti Popli

Ms Veena Puri

SMT DEEPAK

Sh Sunil Kumar

Ms Beena Kajla

Ms Surinder Kaur

Sh Mahesh Kumar Sharma
Sh Kanwar Pal

Ms Igbal Kaur Sethi
Ms Krishna Oberoi
Ms Shubh Lata Batra
Sh R Raja

Ms Surinder Bakshi
Ms Uma Sharma

15683
12499
15683
15683
12499
12199
15304
14926
11900
15026
14926
11302
11302
11302
13792
13792
11002
13792
13514
15783
13792
13414
13414
12759
10105
9256

12659
10105
11632
9367

15683
11632
11632
12659
10984
8779

18196
11200
11200
11732
11200
13414
10984
10984
11059
10984
10768



210
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
223
225
227
229
233
234
238
245
254
296
300
307
317
323
326
327
330
331
332
333
335
336
342
345
351
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
376
377
391

Sh Lokesh Mitter

Ms Baljinder Kaur Bedi
Ms Swati Banerjee

Sh Anil Kumar Sharma
Sh Surinder Kumar Sharma
Sh Subhash Chander
Ms Manju Lal

Sh R S Pandey

Sh Mangat Singh

Sh Minz Edward

Sh Srichand Singh

Sh Anil Kumar

MS SANGEETA S DHODI
Ms Shashi Devi

Ms Saramma Manoj
Sh Lokesh Raman

Sh N Kesavan

SH B C JOSHI

Sh C S Malik

Sh Padam Singh

Ms G Gandhi

Sh Anil Kumar Sharma
Sh Om Vir Singh

Ms Asha Malhotra

Sh Jagdish Kumar

Sh Amar Singh

Sh Suresh Chandra

Ms Nirmala Kerketta
Sh Rajeev Pushkarna
Sh Cuckoo

SH SUNIL KUMAR

Sh Rohtas Kunwar

Sh Bijendra Kumar

Ms Sangeeta Banerjee
Sh R Subramanian

Sh 1S Ahluwalia

Ms Simmi

Sh G C Sharma

SH SUNIL KHANNA

Sh B S Dogra

SH AJAY KUMAR SHARMA
Sh Chander Pal

MS BABLI RANI

Sh Mukesh Kumar

DR A K GUHA

DR O P AGGARWAL
Dr Rajendra Prasad

13414
10984
10984
15304
10984
10984
10984
10768
8779
11002
8854
11284
10703
10843
8779
10768
8779
28973
29450
25508
17573
13995
17573
17950
17673
16438
12798
16161
18628
16438
16900
18196
18628
18628
17764
15702
14171
9472
18628
11002
11002
11741
11741
10798
36970
49604
44604



398
400
402
405
408
418
425
426
427
428
430
434
435
438
442
443
447
448
450
451
452
456
457
458
459
460
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
473
476
481
484
486
488
489
490
491
494
495
496
497

Sh O P Rao

DrJ S Khan

Sh S N Sharma

Sh R S Saxena

Sh B K Ramaprasad
Sh AKVerma

Sh A K Bose

Sh R K Gupta

Sh Chetan Kumar
Ms Chetna Brat

Dr Sudeep Kumar
Dr DY Rao

Dr Chandra Gupt

Sh Pramod Bhushan
SH A CHAKRAVARTY
Sh HR Grover

Sh Ram Niwas

Ms Reena Kaur

Sh Mohinder Kumar
Sh Nawab Singh

Sh Jawahar Lal

Sh Tika Ram

Sh Matru Lal Gautam
Sh Sukhbir Singh

Sh Yashpal Singh

Sh Jai Kishan

Sh Banamali Sahoo
Sh Santosh Kumar Rout
Sh Vijay Kumar

Sh Lala Ram

Sh Ashok Kumar Saini
Sh H P S Rawat

Sh Sri Bhagwan

Sh Gopal Singh

Sh Albert Anton

Sh Braham Prakash
Sh Jagdish Chander
Sh Chander Pal

Sh Arun Kumar

Ms Sushma

Ms Vijay Kakkar

Ms Sushila Devi

Ms Santosh Sharma
Ms Rita Bhatnagar
Sh Govind Singh Rawat
Sh Chander Pal Soni
Ms Anita Puri

35431
34661
48524
42285
33892
33122
37172
42285
37972
29773
30457
31583
37108
28046
31141
36244
13414
13037
14171
14276
11032
13037
10304
13037
13037
13037
10429
10404
13037
13037
13037
9805
12280
11741
11032
14926
14926
14201
13183
16061
17332
12199
15304
14171
11302
14171
14171



498
499
500
501
502
505
513
519
529
530
539
543
544
546
547
631
635
636
638
640
643
657
662
670
672
673
674
677
678
679
682
686
692
694
700
701
702
706
708
711
713
716
717
719
720
721
722

Ms Lalita Arora

Sh Munshi Ram Dogra
Sh Kailash Chand

Sh Kanti Singh

Sh Kuljinder Singh

Sh Paramjeet Singh Chadha
Ms Swarn Lata Sharma
Sh Deep Dutta

Sh Anil Sharma

Ms Mohini Bhatnagar
Ms Renu Pandey

Sh Narain Singh

Sh F A Siddiqui

Sh P Kanthasamy

Sh Jaipal Singh Banafal
Sh K Ganesh

Sh Devi Singh Nayal
Sh Kamlesh Kumar Sharma
Sh Azadar Hussain

Sh Girdhari Singh

Sh Prithvi Raj Meena
Sh Mohd Hasib

Sh S S Rawat

Sh Prem Chand

Sh Ram Kishan Yadav
Sh Sheoraj Singh

Sh Ganga Singh

Sh Jagmohan Singh Bist
Sh Narad

Sh Mahabir Singh

Sh Mani Ram Sharma
Sh Tilak Raj

Sh Kaptan Singh

Sh Mahesh

Sh Sish Pal

Ms Binaso Devi

Sh Ramji Lal

Sh Radhu

Sh Ved Prakash

Sh Chatter Singh

Sh Rich Pal

Sh Bhaneshwar

Sh Deva Nand

Ms Geeta

Sh Rajesh

Sh Jagmal Kumar

Sh Manjeet Singh

14171
14579
11930
15334
16930
20481
18196
17332
20756
18072
21351
20193
18628
20068
13525
7458
8491
9793
7954
7954
9934
7595
8339
8701
8538
8215
6691
7967
6212
6093
6452
5699
7912
6093
6957
6691
6332
8215
6572
6452
8063
6093
7610
5699
6983
7890
6315



723
724
728
729
731
732
734
735
736
738
741
743
746
747
760
766
767
768
769
770
772
773
775
777
778
779
780
782
783
786
790
791
794
795
796
798
799
800
801
802
804
806
807
808
810
811
812

Sh Hari Nath Shah
Sh Hosla Prasad

Sh Inder Pal Singh

Sh Gurdyal Singh

Sh Mohd Ishaq Khan
Sh Achche Lal

Sh Sunil Kumar

Sh Basu Dev

Sh Gauri Shankar Sah
Sh Ved Prakash

Sh Sham Lal

Sh Jagat Ram

Sh Kishori Lal

Sh Jagdish

SH BINDA DIN

Sh Prem Kumar

Sh Om Prakash |l
Sh Mahipal Singh Negi
Sh Raghubir Singh

Sh Shiv Prasad

Ms Savitri Devi

Sh Bhagwat Singh

Sh Balbir Singh

Sh Niranjan Singh

Sh Chander Pal Singh
Sh Pradeep Kumar
Sh Shakil Ahmed

SH.RAVINDER SINGH NEGI

Sh Sri Pal

Sh Vijender Kumar
Sh Prakash

Sh Amar Nath

Sh Ram Bhool

Sh Raj Kumar

Sh Rajinder Kumar

Sh Satya Prakash Sharma

Sh Ved Ram

Sh Om Parkash |

Sh Jai Kirti Singh

Sh Ishag Ahmed

Sh Ranbir Singh

Sh Subey Singh

Sh Satish Chand

Sh Gurphankhan Ram
Sh Brijpal Sharma

SH SUBHASH CHANDRA

Sh Virender Singh

8215
7890
8215
6370
8538
6828
6315
7890
7890
7945
10361
12580
10049
12550
6059
7942
6212
6212
6332
6242
6182
7558
5699
7458
7458
5973
5973
12355
8063
6093
5905
6983
9308
7150
6811
7513
8215
8593
6572
8376
6452
9688
8270
8215
8215
4787
6517



813
814
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
862
881
920
987
988
995
1000
1407
1412
1413
1415
1435

Sh Ashok Kumar

Sh Ram Naresh Prasad
Sh Sri Pal Il

Sh Anil Kumar Sharma
Sh Raj Pati

Sh Nandan Singh

Sh Mahesh Chand

Sh Sartaj Ali

Sh Narain Ghosh

Sh Virendera Singh

Sh Mohan Singh

Sh Sat Narain

Sh Vijay Kumar

Sh Virender Singh-ii
Sh Ananta Prasad Barik
Sh Bheshma Chouhan
Sh Rajeshwar Prasad
Sh Ropan Prasad

Sh Santan Singh

Sh P Ratheesan

Sh Swami Das

Sh Bhagwan Singh

Sh K Challappan

Sh Narender Singh

Sh Om Prakash

Sh Dinesh Prasad

Sh Yad Ram

Sh Sabar Singh

Sh Bhuvaneshwar Prasad
Sh Prem Singh

Sh MRV Menon

Sh Hira Singh

Sh Pooran Singh

Ms Krishnawati

Sh Anand Singh

Ms Shakuntala Devi
Sh Mohinder Singh
Ms Simesh Verma

Ms Urmila

Sh Harish Karketta

Sh Sulandra Kumar
Ms Alpnonsa Kujur
Ms J K Bajwa

Ms Manju S.Kumar

Sh Parimal Kumar Shriwal
Dr (Mrs) Sujata Samtani
Sh Lal Chand

6627
8215
7458
8063
6452
6452
6670
8063
8212
6691
6746
7513
7458
7458
7458
5699
10961
6212
6452
7616
9332
8228
8083
6957
8113
7012
7976
6572
6632
6504
6504
6444
6504
5862
6273
16438
6983
14893
10336
9805
10120
10120
17950
13792
15683
31010
14117



1436
1437
1443
1444
1445
1446
1452
1458
1459
1461
1601
1604
1607
1614
1617
1618
1620
1627
1629
1630
1631
1632
1633
1636
1637
1639
1640
1641
1646
1653
1654
1655
1656
1657
1658
1659
1660
1663
1664
1665
1668
1670
1673
1674
1676
1680
1687

Sh K Venkatasubramaniam
Dr R A Mashelkar

Sh Bipin Chander

Sh Dhanesh Shah

Sh Rajendra Mahto

Sh Gajender Singh

Sh Balbir Chand

Sh Sushil Kumar

Sh Parvesh Chand

Sh Karmendra Kumar Yadav
Sh G Govindaraj

Sh Manmohan Singh Grover
Sh Ravinder Mehmi

Sh Subhash

Dr (Mrs) Indra Dwivedy
Dr(Mrs) Meenakshi Singh
DR.PSRAJU

Ms Rekha Yadav

Sh Mahavir Singh

Sh Ashok Kumar |l

Ms Ratna Chawla

Sh Sukhvir Singh

Ms Geeta

Sh Rama Nand

MS INDU RANI

Ms Renuka Ramachandran
Ms Kamlesh Rani

Sh G K Nagpal

Sh Kamal Dhingra

Sh Gajinder Kumar

Sh Narender Malik

MS SHASH

Sh Vikram Singh

Ms Nirmal

MS PUSHPA

Sh Leeladhar Uniya

Sh Jayvir Singh

Dr(MRS) Purnima Rupal
Sh Lakhvinder Pal Singh
Sh Sudhansu Shekhar Chaudhry
Sh Dharma Pal

Ms Ramaswami Bansal

Sh Satish Kumar

SMT BASANTI PRASAD

Ms Kavita Samtani

Sh T K Bhattacharya

Ms D Vijayalakshmi

31010
44760
10105
6983
7212
7043
17573
26109
16036
13589
13414
10336
15304
15304
25577
24294
22538
9688
12659
12659
12659
12659
7924
15304
12659
15919
14549
19924
13414
10105
12659
7753
12659
9688
6649
5317
6649
20518
6649
16900
6649
30200
6649
7753
12280
18756
18628



1691
1702
1706
1715
1720
1722
1724
1725
1731
1738
1739
1743
1747
1748
1750
1758
1760
1767
1771
1775
1776
1777
1778
1780
1784
1786
1788
1789
1790
1792
1795
1796
1798
1817
1820
1824
1825
1826
1827
1830
1831
1833
1834
1851
1901
1902
1904

Sh Rohit Gupta

DR(MRS) SAGUNA DEWAN
Ms Janak Kumari Gandhi
Sh S K Vohra

Sh Abhimanyu Kumar Tiwary

MS GEETA SIBBAL

Ms Bhawana Guglani
Ms Purnima Arora

Sh M S Sharma

Ms Kumud Singh

Sh Ajay Kumar

Dr (Mrs) Anjana Baruah
MS REENA PANT

Sh Sunil Kumar

Sh Yogesh Mehra

Dr Gyanendra Mishra
Sh Sudhansu Kumar
Sh Jitender Giri

Sh Uma Sankar Das

Dr Rajesh

Sh D K Jindal

Sh A Wahid

Sh Ompal

Ms Chanchal Sagar

Sh P Ananthakrishnan
Sh Yogesh Nathuji Dhoble
Sh Raj Kumar Il

Sh Ashok Kumar

Sh Sudhir Kumar

Sh Vinod Anand

Sh M J Regimon

Sh Sunil Kumar Yadav
SH SURESH KUMAR

Sh Rambir Singh

SH RATTAN SINGH

Sh Daljit Singh Bedi
Ms Pooja

Sh Suchit Kumar

Ms Deepti Sharma

Dr Hari Om Yadav

Sh Banarasi Ram

MS RAMA MURALI

SH O OMMAN PANICKER
SH JASBIR SINGH

SH CHATANYA KUMAR
SH RAJESH KUMAR PUNIA
SMT DAYA RANI

18628
25457
26913
20423
14171
16036
16036
15604
15958
16900
13525
29773
13414
18196
22538
18628
14171
13792
20423
18769
19060
45200
6908
13414
32093
20756
6260
6230
38604
19924
16900
15604
13414
7967
15304
40341
10931
10931
10561
18542
5971
49764
22091
8701
7760
13792
5772



1905
1906
1908
1910
1911
1912
1914
1915
1916
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1932
1934
1935
1936
1941
1942
1943
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1953
1954
1955
1956
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

SMT YASHODA RAWAT
SMT VIJAY SHARMA

SH VISHNU PRAKASH

SH RATTAN LAL SHARMA
MS PALLAVI SEN GUPTA
Dr RV P SINHA

DR.VIBHA MALHOTRA SAWHNEY
SH R KRISHNA RAO

SH B J ACHARYULU

SH R P SINGH

SH CH SRINIVASA RAO
SHRIT R TANWAR

Mr ARUN V GOMKALE

MS ROHINI RAINA

SH A K KUNDALIA

SHRI' VINOD KUMAR SINGH
SHRI'A K KUKREJA

SH MANJUL RUHELLA

SH JITENDRA KUMAR

SH GAURAV GUPTA

SHRI' A A KHRASI

SH VIKRAM SINGH

SH BALBIR SINGH

MS RENUKA VERMA

SHS CTYAGI

SH SV SHARMA

MS SHEETAL KHURANA

SH NIHAL SINGH

SH PRAVESH KUMAR

SH VISHWA BHARTI

SH JAI NARAIN SINGH

SH SATISH CHAND

SHRI JAGBIR SINGH DABAS
SH CV BALASUBRAMANIAN
SH RAMA SHANKAR SHARMA
SHJ K SINGH

SHRI RISAL SINGH

SH NARESH KUMAR

MS LALITA GOYAL

DR D JOANS DAVIDSON
DR JAMNA PRASAD CHAURASIA
SH R VENKATESH

SH NARENDER KUMAR

DR S K TIWARI

SH S S SACHEDEVA

SH RAKESH KUMAR SINHA
SH RAM AVTAR MEENA

5922
7212
7815
23744
16900
27615
24755
20423
19512
29391
19968
16061
37972
7212
28265
7050
7050
7050
10105
10390
10390
13525
7760
7050
23544
18931
9256
9256
9256
9256
9256
9256
12659
12659
16468
16900
12659
13525
19406
19406
19406
18850
19312
22370
25089
27770
23402



1966
1967
1968
1969
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1977
1978
1979
1980
1982
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2008

SH OP SAINI

SH PREM PRAKASH

SH CHINNASWAMY

SH TARA SINGH

SH PARMANAND MEHTO
Ms Meera Mathur

MS CHITRA CHELLIYAN
SH RAJENDER SINGH

SH PM THEODORE

SH V K KAUSHIK

SH KALU RAM

SHRI CHANDER PAL

MS PARVATI PRASHER
SH ASHIT WILSON KUJUR
SH ANIL KUMAR SHARMA
SH HARISH KUMAR

SHRI VIBHASH KUMAR
SH ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL
SH PRASUN MISHRA

MS HEMAKSHI AIYER
SHRI RAJU SINHA

SH SURINDER SINGH YADAV
SH D S RAGHAVAN

SH VIJAY SRIVASTAVA

SH PARAG PATAR

SH SANJEEV SHANKAR

MS R LAKSHMI POORNA
SH DEEPAK KUMAR

SH DEEP CHANDRA
SH.MANISH KUMAR

SH SURAJ PRAKASH

MS SAROJ MOLRI

SH MANOJ KUMAR

SH BHUPESH KUMAR

SH JITENDER KUMAR SINGH
SH KRISHAN LAL MAHTO
SH AVDESH KUMAR

15304
6444
10019
11302
12280
21351
15683
17573
12841
24105
13360
7458
11200
6889
6889
6889
6889
6889
6889
6889
6889
7516
18375
6889
18200
15604
10120
6889
6889
6889
22700
11632
6889
6889
6889
7860
6889



